SBS-ANL-SBS1996-170196140_A2   2.0 change interval, change and check of coolant, disposal,
cleaning the cooling system&comma; VIN:
Enclosure 2 to SI 17 01 96 (140), issue 12/2005
2.0 change interval, change and check of coolant, disposal, cleaning the cooling system
Change interval, change and check of coolant
Regular testing of the coolant composition as part of inspections I and II. Due to decreasing corrosion
protective effect the change interval of 4 years (3 years for M-power vehicles) has to be maintained. The
antifreeze concentration of the coolant should be checked before the start of the cold season. Checking

Mileage 0 km
Model series F25, F26
Model designation xDrive 35i
Coolant quantity on vehicles with manual gearbox
Coolant quantity on vehicles with automatic transmission 9,6 l
Top-up quantity of coolant in the event of repair with disconnected coolant hoses. Observe
the mixture ratio and filling level!
2,0 l
Testing pressure for cooling system 1,5 bar
10/2/2016 1/1
REP-REP-RAF2551-5147490   Removing and installing/replacing underbody protection (front)
&comma; VIN:
ISTA
system
version
4.1.22.17498 Data
version
R3.54 Programming
data
-
VIN Vehicle X'/F25/off-road vehicle/X3
xDrive35i/N55/AUTO/US/LL/2015/12
Int.lev.works - Int.lev.(cur.) - Int.lev.(tar.) -
Mileage 0 km
51 47 490 Removing and installing/replacing
underbody protection (front)
Note:
Illustration only an example. Detail deviations, depending
on engine version, are possible.
Unfasten screws (2).
Tightening torque 51 75 1AZ.
Remove front underbody protection (1).
10/2/2016 1/1
REP-REP-RAF2517N47T-1700005   Draining and topping up coolant (N20, N55, N52T, N47 D20 O 1,
N57 D30 O/T 1,B47)&comma; VIN:
ISTA
system
version
4.1.22.17498 Data
version
R3.54 Programming
data
-
VIN Vehicle X'/F25/off-road vehicle/X3
xDrive35i/N55/AUTO/US/LL/2015/12
Int.lev.works - Int.lev.(cur.) - Int.lev.(tar.) -
Mileage 0 km
17 00 008 Draining and topping up coolant
(N20, N55, N52T, N47 D20 O 1,
N57 D30 O/T 1,B47)
Special tools required:
00 2 030
Warning!
Risk of scalding!